CH \$240.00 393611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AloStar Bank of Commerce		04/28/2015	an Alabama bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	10340 Wallisville Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Name:	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Street Address:	10340 Wallisville Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Global Energy Services Operating, LLC
Street Address:	10340 Wallisville Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	GES Mobile Well Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	10340 Wallisville Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936110	INNOVATION IN MOTION GLOBAL ENERGY SERVI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0561

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4352709	
Registration Number:	2301914	SW
Registration Number:	2439836	
Registration Number:	2294251	SOUTHWEST
Registration Number:	1774947	GRAYLOY
Registration Number:	1769735	DUAL-DURO
Registration Number:	3936109	GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES
Serial Number:	85633575	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Curry
SIGNATURE:	/KOC/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=GES Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GES Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GES Trademark Release#page3.tif source=GES Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

April 28, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE, an Alabama bank ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to GES GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("GES Global"), SOUTHWEST OILFIELD PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Southwest"), GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES OPERATING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GES Operating"), and GES MOBILE WELL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GES Mobile"; GES Global, Southwest, GES Operating and GES Mobile are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignees" and each individually as a "Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark application and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 28, 2014, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Agreement"), and recorded on January 29, 2014, on Reel No. 5203, Frame 0377, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0563

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ALOSTAR BANK OF COMMERCE

("Assignor")

Vamer<u>//</u>

title: Dica Persiden

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Registered Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Innovation in Motion Global Energy Services (and design)	3936110	03/29/2011	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.
	4352709	06/18/2013	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
	2301914	12/21/1999	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
	2439836	04/03/2001	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Southwest	2294251	11/23/1999	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Grayloy	1774947	06/08/1993	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Dual-Duro	1769735	05/11/1993	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
	3936110	03/29/2011	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.
Global Energy Services	3936109	03/29/2011	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0565

United States Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>
Design Trademark	App. #85/633575	Abandoned	Abandoned

Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application or Registration Number	Application or Registration <u>Date</u>
Special Form Trademark – Orange for Pistons	Mexico	1315075; Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.	09/26/2012
Orange Piston (Colour Mark)	App. #2622127	UK	Pending
Design Trademark	174478	UAE	9/24/13
Design Trademark	App. #904855368	BRAZIL	Published
Design Trademark	App. #11000657	People's Republic of China	Published
Design Trademark	App. #12-087103	Colombia	Pending
Design Trademark	194114	Peru	12/12/12
Design Trademark	App. #T1207935C	Singapore	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 05/07/2015